ORoco—| Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

OBB 1045

43819

o, &
ox Text Art.-Nr. :_.E‘
1 | Motor mit Schwungscheibe 85069 | 57
Motor with flywheel
2 | Stromabnehmer 85344 | 38
Pantograph
3 Schraube 2 x 5 85671 2
Screw2x 5
4 Schraube 2 x 10 85675 2
Screw 2 x 10
5 | Feder 86205 2
Spring
6 | Feder 86207 6
Spring
7 | Kardanlager 87023 2
Cardan bearing
8 Platine komplett 87617 | 39
Printed circuit assembly
9 Lokpfeite 88002 6
Loco whistle
10 | Putfer flach 88556 4
Buffer fiat
11 Puffer gewdlbt 88557 4
Buffer vaulted
12 Umschaltkontakt 89711 ]
Switch contact
13 | Schaltbolzen 89714 6
Switch pin
14 Lokfihrer 89726 5
Loco driver
15 Birste 89743 &
Carbon brush
16 Birstenhalter 89744 6
Brush holder
17 | Oberleitungsverbinder 89764 6
Overhead supply connector
18 | Massekontakt 89812 4
Earth contact
19 | Lampenkontakt 89814 3]
Light bulb contact
20 | Isolierplatte 89899 2
Insulating plate
21 | Inneneinrichtung 91203 4
Interior
22 Gewicht 91204 | 10
Weight
23 Draht 91205 4
Wire
24 Spitzenlicht 91208 2
Headlamp
25 Scheinwerfer 91211 ]
Headlamp
26 | Abdeckung vormne 91212 2
Cover front
27 Abdeckung hinten 91213 2
Cover back
28 | Kohlerschlange 91214 9
Radiator coil
29 | Gritfstangensatz 91215 | 10
Handrailse!
30 Leiter 91218 2
Ladder
N Rahmen 91222 | 35
Frame
32 Treppe links 91237 3
Step left
33 | Treppe rechis 91238 3
Step right
Einbau Art. B5069 34 | Gluhlampe 93518 | 12
Montageschritte: A2, D4 = : Light bulb
nach der dem Ersatz- [ - 35 | Glihlampe rot 93522 | 12
i : Light bulb red
r;::uizlﬁfri;?;;ren 36 | Stromabnehmer Antrieb 97883 2
g Pantograph drive
37 | Gehéuse komplett 108906 | 68
Betr. Nr. 1045.01
Body assembly
Betr. No. 1045.01
38 Teilsatz 1 108907 | 20
Push in part set 1
a9 Laufstegsatz 108908 | 10
Gangway set
40 Isolatorsatz 108977 | 18
Insulator set
41 Transformator Dach 108978 | 20
Transformator roof
Anderungen vorbehalten Ausgabe 99/02 Blatt 7581
Best. Nr. 841370 We reserve the right to make changes Edition 92/02 Page 758/1




43819

&Roco—| Lrsafztelliste
Replacement Parts

D . P
8s Text AN |8 8
1 | Haftringe Satz as5622 |19
Traction tyre set
2 | Zylinderkopfschraube M 2 x 4 B5670 2
Cheese headed screw M2 x 4
3 | Zylinderkopfschraube M 2 x 6 85672 2
Cheese headed screw M 2 x 6
4 | Zylinderkopfschraube M 2 x 14 85677 2
Cheese headed screw M 2 x 14
5 | Zahnrad z=21r;m04 BE401 2
Gear T=21r, m04
6 | Zahnrad z=17; m 0,4 86408 2
Gear T=17: m 0,4
7 | Zahnrad z=23r, m 0.4 86420 2
Gear T=23r,m04
B8 | Zahnrad z=17r;m 0,4 86428 2
Gear T=17r,m0.4
9 | Schnecke m 0,4 86706 5
Wormm 0.4
10 | Schneckensatz B6B14 |24
Worm set
11 | Kardanwelle 87024 2
Cardan shaft
12 | Kardanlager 87025 2
Cardan bearing
13 | Radkontakt 89813 3
Wheel current contact
14 | Bugelsatz 91224 |20
Frameset
15 | Kupplungshalter 91226 2
Coupling holder
16 | Steckteil 91227 2
Push in part
17 | Getriebedeckel 91228 |14
Gears cover
18 | Klammer 91229 2
Clamb
19 | Drehgestellblende 91230 |30
Bogie frame
20 | Getriebe komplett 91231 |43
Gears assembly
21 | Griffstangensatz 100530 |20
Hand rails set
22 | Zuristbeutel 100531 |32
Bag with accessories
23 | Radsatz 100532 |16
Wheelset
24 | Radsatz mit Haftring 100533 |18
Wheelseat with traction tyre
Blatt 758/2

Page 758/2



